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Since the emergence of COVID-19 in the U.S., please note the
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Have you had any residents move out due to concerns
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B No discernible difference (i.e. similar traffic and move-in as in 2019)

M Somewhat less prospect traffic/move-ins

W Significantly less prospect traffic/move-ins

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

Since the emergence of COVID-19 in the U.S. markets that you
operate, please select the answer that best characterizes prospect

83%

71%

20%
15%

7%
2% (o 2%

Week 7 Week 8

We are effectively not moving any new residents in to our communities until the crisis abates

Note: Question not asked after week 8

Week 1 n =55
Week 2 n =48
Week 3 n=58
Week 4 n = 64
Week 5n =56
Week 6 n =46
Week 7 n =40
Week 8 n =41
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Are you conducting tours as usual
(with or without pre-screening)?

120%

100% 96% 93%
80%
60%
40%
20%
4% 0% 3A> % ‘V % 0% 2%
0% || -—

Week1l Week2 Week3 Week4 Week5 Week6 Week7 Week$8

120%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20

0%

xX

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

If no, are you conducting tours:

97% 95% 95%

95%
219
17/f
139
1% 124?0 0%8% 9% 10% 109
. » 5% | 5% 5%
i DN mlR Hals |

Week1l Week2 Week3 Week4 Week5 Week6 Week7 Week8

B Off-site M Limited areas of the community B Virtual only Other

Note: Questions not asked after week 8

B Yes W No
Week 1 n =54 Week 5 n =56
Week 2 n =48 Week 6 n =46
Week 3 n=58 Week 7 n =40
28 Week 4 n = 64 Week 8 n =41

Week 1 n=60 Week 5 n =56
Week 2 n =46 Week 6 n =44
Week 3 n =58 Week 7 n =40
Week 4 n =63 Week 8 n =39
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120%

100%
80% 79%
60%

40%

20%

13%
I 8%
o =
Week 2

29

70%

67%
23% 24%
[s)
. I :

Week 4 Week 6

B Yes

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

Do you expect to move-in new residents before
the end of this month?

94%

83% 83%
14% 14%
3% 3%
| [

Week 8 Week 10
B No M Unsure

- 0%
Week 12

100%

0% 0%

Week 14

Week 1 n=54
Week 2 n =47
Week 3 n=58
Week 4 n =64
Week 5 n =56
Week 6 n =46
Week 7 n =40
Week 8 n =42
Week 9 n =35
Week 10 n =29
Week 11 n =33
Week 12 n =31
Week 13 n=31
Week 14 n =25
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ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

e |f yOU @re going to move in a new resident, are you planning to have
them take a COVID test before they move in?

100%

90%

80%

70%

64%

60%
50%

40%
28%

I8%

Week 8

30%

20%

10%

0%

30

69%

17%
14%

Week 9

76%

14%

Week 10

Week 11
BYes BMNo M Unsure

81%

13%
6%

L]
Week 12

87%

7% 6%

Week 13

66%

17% 17%

Week 14

Week 8 n =39

Week 9 n =35

Week 10 n =29
Week 11 n=33
Week 12 n=31
Week 13 n=31
Week 14 n =24
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e Wl yOU require new residents to self-quarantine for 10-14 days upon
move-in (whether or not they take a COVID test before move-in)?

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

31

85%
10%
5%

Week 8

80%
14%
6%

Week 9

79%

14%
7%

Week 10

M Yes

87%

82%
12% 0%
6%
° 3%
] —

Week 11 Week 12

B No M Unsure

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

73%

17%

I 10%

Week 13

60%

28%

12%

Week 14

Week 8 n =41

Week 9 n =35

Week 10 n =29
Week 11 n=33
Week 12 n=31
Week 13 n=30
Week 14 n =25
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SENIORS March 15-16 — June 14-15

HOUSING
ASSOCIATION

s HOW @re you mitigating risks with regards to the move-in process?

70%

0,
63% 61%

60% 56%
52%
50% 46%
0,
20% 39% 41% 39% 40%
0
32%
30%
21%
20% 16%
13% 14% 13%
10% 7% 7%
0% 0% 0% . 0% 0% . - 0%

Week 10 Week 11 Week 12 Week 13 Week 14

B Continuing normal move-in process without COVID protocols

B Movers allowed community access with temperature check/COVID related screening, PPE and disinfection following movers

B Movers not allowed community access; belongings left outside and brought in by staff

Week 10 n = 28
W Resident’s possessions moved in at least 24 hours in advance and disinfected before resident allowed to occupy unit Week 11 n = 32
B Other Week 12 n =28
Week 13 n=31

32 Week 14 n =25
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HOUSING March 15-16 — June 14-15

ASSOCIATION .. . ? .
Living Longer Bettr Do you anticipate rent delinquency in April?

80%

70% 67%
60%

60% 56%
50%
40%
30% 28%
22%

20% 17%
10%

0%

Yes No Unsure

B \Week5 MW Week6 mWeek7

22%

16%
12%

Week 5 n =55
Week 6 n =46
33 Note: Question was only asked weeks 5 - 7 Week 7 n = 40
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70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

34

22%
° 20%

Y

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 —June 14-15

Do you anticipate rent delinquency in May?

32%

€s

64%

54%

I |
No

B Week5 B Week6 mWeek7 mWeek8

40%

24%

Note: Question was only asked Weeks 5 - 8

38%

26%

I 18%

Unsure

12%

Week 5 n =55
Week 6 n =46
Week 7 n =40
Week 8 n =42
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90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

35

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

Do you anticipate rent delinqguency in June?

== IR

B Week8 M®MWeek9 ™ Week10

Unsure

Week 11 B Week12 mWeek13 B Week 14

Week 8 n =42

Week 9 n =55

Week 10 n = 46
Week 11 n =40
Week 12 n =31
Week 13 n=31
Week 14 n =25
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SENIORS 16— ]
If you anticipate rent delinquency what percentage?
100% -
90% a0t
80%
70%
60%
60%
50%
40%
30%
30%
20% 16%
i
0% . 0% 0% 0% 0% . 0% . 0% 0% Week 7 n = 24
Week 8 n = 25
Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12 Week 14 Week o 29
M0-5% M6-10% m11-15% m16-20% m21%+ M Other ek an
Week 12 n =20
Note: Question not asked weeks 1 - 4 Week 13 n =16

36 Week 14 n = 15
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80%
70%
60%

50%
41%

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

37

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 —June 14-15

What was your percentage of rent collected in February?

29%

100%

40%

69%

60%
55%
4% 0
I - 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%

90 — 99% 80 — 89% 70-79 %
B \Week5 B Week6 B Week7

Note: Question was only asked weeks 5 - 7

0%

0% 0%
Other

Week 5 n =55

Week 6 n =45
Week 7 n =40
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SENIORS
HOUSING

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

33%

29%
26% I I 26%

100%

73%

0,
65% caop O

[v)
9% 7%
0,
.. 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%

90 — 99% 80 — 89% 70-79 %
B Week5 B Week6 mWeek7 Week 8

Note: Question was only asked weeks 5 - 8

0%

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

0%

What was your percentage of rent collected in March?

0% 0%

Other

0%

Week 5 n=54
Week 6 n =45
Week 7 n =40
Week 8 n =42



AMERICAN ASHA Survey Aggregated Results

Hgﬁg'l'h%ks March 15-16 — June 14-15
et What was your percentage of rent collected in April?
90%
80% /8%
20% 72%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% 27%
20% 21%
20%
10% 7%
2% 3%
0% e N 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
100% 90 - 99% 80 —-89% 70—-79% Other
B \Week8 mWeek9 mWeek10 Week 8 n = 40

Week 9 n =34
39 Week 10 n = 28
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90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

40

82%

76%

73%
65% 65%
29% 29% |
90 — 99%

B Week9 m Weekl10

21%

0,
I 17% 1y

100%

10%
6%
3%

mm | 0%
80 —89%

m Week 11

0%

3% 3%
0% 0% e 0% |

70—79%
Week 12 ® Week 13

0%

0% 0% O

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 —June 14-15

What was your percentage of rent collected in May?

Week 9 n=34

Week 10 n =29
Week 11 n =33
Week 12 n=31
Week 13 n=31
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Has your company applied and/or received PPP money?

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

41

64%

58%
54%
45% 45%
34%
29%
27%
8%
7% 6%
3% SA 3% %
0% 0% . - 0%

Applied, but Applied and Received and Did not apply Other
did not received returned
receive
B Week1ll B Week12 mWeek13 Week 14

Week 11 n =33
Week 12 n =31
Week 13 n=31
Week 14 n =24

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

Has your company received any funding from HHS?

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

76% 76%

73%
24%)39,  24%
16%
4Aa
0%I-O%

Yes, through
Medicare
service lines

Yes, through
Medicaid
service lines

B Week1l mWeek12 mWeek13

3%
0% 0% . 0%

Other

Week 14

Week 11 n =33
Week 12 n =30
Week 13 n=31
Week 14 n =25
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HOUSING
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Are you involved in a current capital transaction:
60%
56% 55% 56%
50% 48%
45% 44%
42% 2%  42%
40% 39% o
35% 36% 35% 36% 36%
32% 33% 33%
30% . . 28% 27%
22% 21% 22% 22% 22% 22%
20% 16% = Week 2 n = 31
15%
13% " Week 3 n=22
. . ) Week 4 n =36
10% * Week 5 n =26
I Week 6 n =20
0% Week 7 n =18
Week 8 n =19
Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12 Week 14 Week 9 n = 20
) ] _ ] _ Week 10 n =18
M Buying ™ Selling ™ Borrowing ™ Lending ™ JV/Equity Week 11 n = 16
Week 12 n=11
Note: Question was not asked week 1 Week 13 n =16

42 Week 14n=9
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70% 80%
. 60% 70%
60% » S69%
o 52% 60%
50%

50%

44% 0%
42% 400
40% 389 389 9% 40%
5%

30%

30%

259

= 20%

0,
20% 17% - 10%
10% 11% 10% 1%1% oo
10% °

6% 59 6%
I 3%
0% 0% 0%
0% . () (0] (0]
Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12 Week 14

B Moving forward ®On hold ™ Terminating Unsure

Note: Question was not asked week 1

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

If you answered on hold or
terminating, do you attribute this to:

67%
50% 50%
35% 20% 45%
39% 357 36%
35" 36/
31% 3%
26%
19% 18%
6%
0% 0%
Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12
B Lending community/liquidity ™ Internal analysis/protocols
B Transaction partners Perceived change in valuation

H Other

Note: Question was not asked week 1

71%

9%

14%

0% 0%

Week 14

Week2n=31 Week6n=21 Week10n=18 Week14n=9
Week3n=23 Week7n=20 Week 11 n=16
Week4n=37 Week8n=20 Week 12 n =10

43 Week5n=27 Week9n=20 Week 13 n=15

Week2n=16 Week6n=10 \eek10n=11 Week14n=7
Week3n=17 Week7n=13  \week1ln=7
Week4n=23 Week8n=14  \eek12n=6
Week5n=15 Week9n=15  \week13n=8
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11%

10%

3%

0% -
Week 2

44

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 —June 14-15

Do you anticipate current capital markets will:

65% 65%
50%
48%
22%
19‘7
17%
15%
12% 12% 13% 13% 1%
I : I
Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10
B Improve M Deteriorate further M Remain the same

Note: Question was not asked week 1

50%

40%
10%

Week 14

33% 33%

21%
I 13%

Week 12

Week 2 n =36
Week 3 n=27
Week 4 n =42
Week 5 n=32
Week 6 n =26
Week 7 n=21
Week 8 n =23
Week 9 n=20
Week 10 n =18
Week 11 n=16
Week 12 n =15
Week 13 n=18
Week 14 n =10

Unsure
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Do you think market fundamentals for capital transactions
will change as a result of the COVID 19 pandemic?

100% J6%  80%

80% 67%
60%
40% 27% 20% 24%
20% o 6% o
- K o
No Unsure
B Week 12 ®mWeek 13 m Week 14
Week12n=15 Week13n= 17 Week14n=10
If you answered yes, in what way(s)?
100% 82% 86%
80% 75%
° 64% 63%
60% 50% 50%
43% . o 43% 380,
40% 36/: 36%
20% 79% 13%
% [
0% [
Valuation/cap rate Holdbacks/escrows Performance Occupancy Other
guaranties thresholds for

termination clauses

B Week 12 m Week 13 mWeek 14
45 Week12n=11 Week13n=14 Week1l4n=8

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

Do you think market fundamental changes will be:

100%
90%
90%
80% 81%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
13% 13%
10%
10% % %
0%
0%
Permanent Temporary Unsure

B Week 12 m Week 13 m Week 14

Week12n= 15 Week1l3n=16 Week14n=10
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T Has your organization’s
interest/commitment to the seniors
housing space been impacted by the

recent pandemic?

90%

80%

84%
70%
70% 67%
60%
50%
40%
33%
30%
30%
20%
11%
10% . 5%
0% 0%
. N
Yes No

Unsure

B Week12 mWeek13 mWeek14

46 Week 12n=15 Week13n=19 Week14n=10

ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

If your organization’s interest has

120%

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

changed, how so?

100%

50% 50%
33% 33%
17% 17%
l 0% l 0%

More interest in  Less interest in Other
transacting transacting

B Week12 mWeek13 mWeek 14

Week12n=6 Week13n=6 Weekl1l4n=5
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HOUSING March 15-16 .June 14-15
e iy If you answered “yes” do you think the future

Living Longer Better

Do you think the transaction transaction landscape will see changes in:
landscape has changed in terms of

80%

market participants? III III

X X R

80%
Number of lenders Number of investors Other

70% % B Week 12 ®Week13 ™ Week 14
o Week12n=10 Week13n=14 Week1l4n=9
o 77
o If you answered “yes” to what do you
. attribute the change to be driven by:
100%

30% 80%

21% 60%
20% 1% 40% I 33% 29%

%1% % 11% %
0% 10% 10% 22% I - 0% L .
. l . New assumed risk Disconnect between Changes in Other
0%
Yes No

xX
x

yield/valuation  valuations/returns in
Unsure premium and other asset classes
operations

B Week 12 mWeek 13 m Week 14
B Week 12 mWeek13 mWeek 14

47 Week 12n=15 Week13n=19 Week14n=10 Week12n=11 Week13n=14 Week14n=9
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HOUSING

ASSOCAToN Do you think that the COVID-19 pandemic will have an adverse

Living Longer Better

impact on sector valuations that will |ast:

90%

83%
80% 74%
(] 0,
71% 3% 70%
70%
62%
60% 56%
50%
40%
31% 30%
30% 28%
0,
18% K 20%
20% °
0,
13% 11% 11%
10% 9 7%
(0] 3% ch 5% 4% 6/)
° 0% m . 0% . 0% 0% 0%
0% _—

Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12 Week 14
M Short term impact (0 - 6 months) M Intermediate impact (6 months - 2 years)
M Long term impact (2 - 4 years) Other

48 Note: Question was not asked week 1

Week 2 n =39
Week 3 n =29
Week 4 n =42
Week5n=34
Week 6 n =28
Week 7 n =24
Week 8 n =23
Week 9 n =20
Week 10 n =18
Week 11 n=16
Week 12 n=15
Week 13 n=18
Week 14 n =10
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ASHA Survey Aggregated Results
March 15-16 — June 14-15

s With regards to transaction marketplace, do you anticipate market values:

100%
90%

80%

89%
78%
75%
0,
70% 0% 67%
60%
50%
40%
30%
22%
0,
20% 20% 18%
o 15%
10% 11% 11%
10% 7%
3% 3% 2%
0% 0% . 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
0% [ | [ | -

93%
OD
00
7%
"' N

70%

10%

Week 2 Week 4 Week 6 Week 8 Week 10 Week 12 Week 14
M Increasing M Decreasing M Remaining the same Unsure ® Other
Week2n=39 Week6n=28 Weekl1l0n=18 Week14n=10
Note: Question was not asked week 1 Week3n=28 Week7n=23 Weekl1ln=16
Week4n=44 Week8n=23 Week1l2n=15
49 Week5n=33 Week9n=19 Week13n=17
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ARSOCIATION
Based on your answer do you attribute this to:
80% 75%
70% 68% 68%
63% 61% 61% 63%
60%
52% 52%
50%
40% 359
32% 32% 31%
30% 26%
22%
20% 15% 15% 17% 1%
10% 2o 2o 5% 6%
0% = g L ] oo
Week 3 Week 5 Week 7 Week 9 Week 11
B Liquidity B Operational performance at property
B Perceived changes in risk adjusted returns m Changes in investment thesis (i.e. core plus, value add, etc.)
B Other

Week2n=38 Week6n=28 Week1l0n=17

Note: Question was changed Week 12 Week3n=27 Week7n=23 Week1lln=16
Week4n=41 Week 8n=23

50 Week5n=31 Week9n=19



